

Witness duly sworn on 15-09-2022 :

Further Examination-In-Chief of PW1 by Smt.SJP for Plaintiffs for exhibiting documents:

Now I see the following documents which are exhibited as follows.

1. Medical certificate is produced and marked with objection of defendant counsel as Ex.P19.

Cross examination of PW1 : Cross examination is deferred at the request of defendant counsel.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O I & A.C

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC
Khanapur**

